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UL File Number Search UL M3
IFHS (cULus) E141197
AEHB4RES (cULusEX) E223527
RSHEE
B 70 mm RE (&) 2.7559 inch
=EE 115 mm = (%) 45275 inch
BE 30 mm BE (&) 1.1811 inch
FE 175 g
mE
FERE -40°C...85 °C IERE -10°C...60 °C
BE 5 E 95% (Toi&4h)
HR=maM

RoHS &HIRZS

&M, 'S

RoHS %% (#&R/EH)
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ATEX 2 X Ex ec IIC T4 Gc,

EN IEC 60079-0, EN IEC

60079-7

& IEC 60068-2-32 hr

EMC #rE

EN 55032, EN 55035, =zh
FCC Part 15 Subpart B
Class A, IEC 61000-4-2
ESD: Contact: 6 kV; Air: 8
kV, IEC 61000-4-3 RS: 80
MHz - 6 GHz: 10 V/m, IEC
61000-4-4 EFT: Power:

2 kV; Signal: 2 kV, IEC
61000-4-5 Surge: Power:
2 kV; Signal: 2 kV, IEC
61000-4-6 CS: 10V, IEC
61000-4-8 PFMF: 100A/
m

54 IEC 60068-2-6 FRfE

E
e

& IEC 60068-227 infEE 38
UL 61010-1, UL

61010-2-201, EN
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WERE 25°C
RigEM
RSEZRBASI 4 MACFR K/ 2K
BEHAX 768 kBit B AR 1 Gbit/s
R
FiRER 54
FAYWR SBIFIES T
EHER 100 Mbps
il Multimode
EEagER ST-Duplex
ZiiEE, R 5 km
Vi BRE 1300 nm
K X
=N 1260 nm
=X 1360 nm
K RX
=N 1100 nm
SN 1600 nm
BEIh=R s/ -32 dBm
=X -3 dBm
LEZEIES &/ -20 dBm
=X -10 dBm
FERTE 12 dB
AR
BRI et R TR IEEE 802 3x REFEH,
EREE
ot IEEE 802.3 for 10BaseT,
IEEE 802.3u for
100BaseT(X) and
100BaseFX, IEEE 802.3x
for flow control, IEEE
802.1p for Class of
Service / Quality of
Service (CoS/QoS)
0
FFED 100BaseFX Ports (ST-E£ RJ45 %O 10/100BaseT(X), BEiEEE
) 2% BE, 2/4NTRK, B
MDI/MDI-X Bk
IhEE DIP FF< Ix AFEE/ZRABXE mOXRBNKE 4x RJ45, 1 * ST-%4&
f#7, QoS (F/%) . MAC
Wit (FF/%)
LED PWR1, PWR2, 10/100M
(TP-Port), 100M (F:&Fim
D)O
ke
SNEEAME B TEAR DIN &3, EiR (BRNHEM
TEEHN)
B ER IP30 HE Fast Ethernet
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FFx unmanaged
MRE&MH
ReRERE 60 °C RIERERE -10°C
BE 5F 95% (L& ReERRE 85 °C
REEBRE. -40 °C
HIR
REEERF izl
HIREE 12/24/48 V DC, 2 ML
B ERE 0.11A7E 24V
T HEBERRP 1.1A
i3] 1 NEREIR4 [BIRRIESRIHTF
HEBETE BEER B

BE, &) 9.6V

BE, &K 60V
EIEIHRE
MLE R ET RS fR&BiE (QoS) TR FE—HEER AW

PROFINET 8%

S
ETIM 6.0 EC000734 ETIM 7.0 EC000734
ETIM 8.0 EC000734 ETIM 9.0 EC000734
ETIM 10.0 EC000734 ECLASS 9.0 19-17-01-06
ECLASS 9.1 19-17-01-06 ECLASS 10.0 19-17-04-02
ECLASS 11.0 19-17-04-02 ECLASS 12.0 19-17-04-02
ECLASS 13.0 19-17-04-02 ECLASS 14.0 19-17-04-02
ECLASS 15.0 19-17-04-02
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SHiEE, STELRIRIT, TR IEC61754-2

BTG EE

£t IE-XM-ST/ST ERAS

= 8808340000 RESHIML, St S ST-ST, IP20
GTIN (EAN) 4032248505920

= 18T

19"VIZEREEN

o FAF1E 19" ¥1ZE %% DIN BHIEH

WRATTEREE

£t RM-KIT ERA

8BS 1241440000 Kit for 19"-rack mounting
GTIN (EAN) 4050118029154

HE 18T

HEEREENH

REEMH, A DIN B3 (MEX) TAUUKMTHEE
R RSB —FAE, IEEWALLMOUNT-KIT-30MM H]
AT

o FERARY| PR T UK MR #4] IE-SW-BLOS IE-
WALLMOUNT-KIT-46MM BIFF:

o ARV PRI BUKM A% IE-SW- BLO6/BLO8/
VLO5/VLO8/VL09/VL16/PLO6/PLO8/PLO9/PL10/
PL16/PL18

o PR AT BUK MR A 1%E] IEEMC-VL

o FEERARFF R Tl LUK P3S4, IE-WL-AP

WA EE

Sl IE-WALLMOUNT-KIT-30MM R

=] 1504450000 Kit for wall mounting
GTIN (EAN) 4050118312300

HE 18T
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Ethernet

« &ERATF Cat. 5 (&= 100 MHz) #Cat. 6 (&= 250

MHz Class E)
* EAT PoE+ (¥4 IEEE 802.3at, IEEE 802.3bt Type
3% 4)
» (RIFFTE BN
* 2/ RJAG FREEESE
* BEINT
BATTHERYE
ESidl VDATA CAT6 BRA
8BS 1348590000 Terminal rail fixing, Surge protection, Cat.6, PoE, 802.3 bt at Type 1,
GTIN (EAN) 4050118153002 802.3 bt at Type 2, 802.3 bt at Type 3, 802.3 bt at Type 4
HE 18T
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